GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Wirewound Inductors
Part Number ： KIWM-G Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

T Tape
B Bulk
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Features
■ Applications
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 2 of 21
1）Dimensions for A01(0804-1005)： Dimensions for A02(1707,2213):
2）Recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering:
Unit: mm
Size(JIS) A B C D E a b c
0412 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
0402 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
0515 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.3±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
0518 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.6±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
0503 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
0615 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0618 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0602 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0603 6.6±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0605 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0804 8.8±0.4 8.2±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.4±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
0805 8.5±0.5 8.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.8±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.75 4.0 5.5
1003 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
1004 10.0±0.3 11.0±0.5 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
1005 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max. 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
1204 12.8±0.5 13.45±0.35 4.0 Max. 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
1205 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
1206 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 5.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
1265 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 6.5 Max. 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
1707 17.15Max 17.15±0.35 6.7±0.3 2.5±0.5 12.0±0.3 3.50 11.2 12.8
2213 22.0±0.3 23.5±0.5 12.6±0.4 5.0±0.4 19.0±0.3 5.75 12.5 19.6
■ Shape and Dimensions
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 3 of 21
Remarks
0412 Type
0402 Type
Series(EIA/JIS) E(mm) Dimensions
1204
3.85±0.5 R22/R47
5.0±0.3 R68/R82/1R0/1R5/2R2/3R3/4R7/6R8/100/150/220
1205
3.85±0.5 R22/R36/R50/R68/R82/1R0/1R5/2R2
5.0±0.3 3R3/4R7/6R8/100/150/220/330/470
1206
3.85±0.5 R68/1R5/2R2
5.0±0.3 3R3/4R7/5R6/6R8/8R2/100/120/150/180/220/270/330/470/680/101/121/151
No. Name Material
① Core Metallic materials
② Winding Enamelled wire H class
③ Base Phosphor bronze
④ Marking None
Part Number
Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ） Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
L DCR Irms Isat
KIWM0412GR15□A01A□□T 0.15 9 6.8 12.0
KIWM0412GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 11 6.5 8.8
KIWM0412GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 19 5.7 6.7
KIWM0412GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 21 5.2 5.4
KIWM0412GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 36 4.2 4.8
KIWM0412G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 47 3.8 4.4
KIWM0412G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 75 2.7 3.2
KIWM0412G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 83.5 2.2 2.4
KIWM0412G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 160 1.77 2.38
KIWM0412G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 195 1.45 1.8
Part Number
Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ） Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
L DCR Irms Isat
KIWM0402GR10□A01A□□T 0.1 4 11.2 17.6
KIWM0402GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 6.6 8.20 10.0
KIWM0402GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 11 8.60 9.60
KIWM0402GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 14 6.65 7.60
KIWM0402GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 16 6.10 7.20
■ Construction
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 4 of 21
0515 Type
0518 Type
0503 Type
KIWM0402GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 18 6.40 6.15
KIWM0402G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 27 5.60 5.40
KIWM0402G1R2□A01A□□T 1.20 27 5.20 5.40
KIWM0402G1R5□A01A□□T 1.50 46 4.40 4.30
KIWM0402G2R2□A01A□□T 2.20 58 4.00 3.80
KIWM0402G3R3□A01A□□T 3.30 87 2.80 2.80
KIWM0402G4R7□A01A□□T 4.70 105 2.40 2.20
KIWM0402G6R8□A01A□□T 6.80 175 2.00 1.90
KIWM0402G100□A01A□□T 10.0 282 1.60 1.30
KIWM0402G220□A01A□□T 22.0 363 1.12 0.90
Part Number
Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
L DCR Irms Isat
KIWM0515GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 13 8.70 12.0
KIWM0515GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 15.5 8.10 9.50
KIWM0515G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 23 5.80 8.00
KIWM0515G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 72 3.00 4.00
KIWM0515G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 106 2.60 3.70
Part Number
Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
L DCR Irms Isat
KIWM0518GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 9 9.50 9.60
KIWM0518GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 10 8.20 8.80
KIWM0518GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 13.8 7.70 9.30
KIWM0518G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 17 7.20 7.20
KIWM0518G1R5□A01A□□T 1.50 26 6.60 6.40
KIWM0518G2R2□A01A□□T 2.20 35 4.20 4.80
KIWM0518G3R3□A01A□□T 3.30 58 3.80 3.84
KIWM0518G4R7□A01A□□T 4.70 85 3.00 3.20
KIWM0518G6R8□A01A□□T 6.80 120 2.40 2.72
KIWM0518G100□A01A□□T 10 155 2.20 2.00
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0503GR10□A01A□□T 0.1 3 23.0 24.0
KIWM0503GR20□A01A□□T 0.20 3.9 13.0 16.0
KIWM0503GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 5.5 13.1 14.4
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 5 of 21
0615 Type
0618 Type
KIWM0503GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 8.5 10.0 12.0
KIWM0503GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 12 8.20 9.20
KIWM0503GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 10.4 9.00 9.20
KIWM0503G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 14 7.80 8.00
KIWM0503G1R2□A01A□□T 1.2 16 7.85 7.60
KIWM0503G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 25 7.60 7.20
KIWM0503G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 29 6.40 5.60
KIWM0503G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 38 5.00 4.80
KIWM0503G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 60 4.00 3.68
KIWM0503G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 90 2.90 2.88
KIWM0503G100□A01A□□T 10 125 2.80 2.80
KIWM0503G150□A01A□□T 15 170 160 2.00
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0615GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 8.5 8.85 14.16
KIWM0615GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 11 7.96 12.38
KIWM0615GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 12 7.52 10.62
KIWM0615GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 17 7.08 8.85
KIWM0615G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 21 5.30 7.96
KIWM0615G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 40 4.40 7.00
KIWM0615G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 54 3.36 6.19
KIWM0615G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 63 3.10 4.87
KIWM0615G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 85 2.83 4.42
KIWM0615G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 135 2.21 3.54
KIWM0615G100□A01A□□T 10 175 1.77 2.65
KIWM0615G220□A01A□□T 22 510 1.32 2.20
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0618GR10□A01A□□T 0.10 2.3 23.0 30.4
KIWM0618GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 3.5 20.0 19.2
KIWM0618GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 8.4 10.0 16.0
KIWM0618GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 12 8.40 13.2
KIWM0618G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 16 7.60 9.60
KIWM0618G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 26 7.10 7.36
KIWM0618G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 35 6.20 6.40
KIWM0618G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 50 3.80 4.80
KIWM0618G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 62 3.50 4.00
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 6 of 21
0602 Type
0624 Type
0603 Type
KIWM0618G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 110 2.40 3.60
KIWM0618G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 135 2.10 2.90
KIWM0618G100□A01A□□T 10 155 1.95 3.20
KIWM0618G220□A01A□□T 22 350 1.4 1.84
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0602G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 18 8.0 12
KIWM0602G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 60 4.3 5.5
KIWM0602G100□A01A□□T 10 145 2.8 4
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0624GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 3 19.0 24.0
KIWM0624GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 4.1 16.0 19.6
KIWM0624GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 5.1 13.5 16.0
KIWM0624GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 6.5 11.5 13.6
KIWM0624GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 7 10.5 12.8
KIWM0624G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 13.5 8.00 12.0
KIWM0624G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 20 7.00 10.8
KIWM0624G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 28 6.20 8.00
KIWM0624G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 39 4.80 6.40
KIWM0624G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 50 4.30 5.20
KIWM0624G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 70 3.20 4.80
KIWM0624G100□A01A□□T 10 101 2.40 3.20
KIWM0624G150□A01A□□T 15 160 2.00 2.64
KIWM0624G220□A01A□□T 22 230 1.60 2.00
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0603GR10□A01A□□T 0.1 1.7 28.5 53.0
KIWM0603GR12□A01A□□T 0.12 0.77 32.0 30.0
KIWM0603GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 3 21.0 27.2
KIWM0603GR24□A01A□□T 0.24 3.1 18.4 22.4
KIWM0603GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 3.5 19.0 20.0
KIWM0603GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 4.1 16.5 16.0
KIWM0603GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 4.5 15.0 14.4
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 7 of 21
0605 Type
0804 Type
KIWM0603GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 5.3 14.5 13.6
KIWM0603GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 6.0 12.5 12.8
KIWM0603GR1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 7.4 10.5 12.0
KIWM0603G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 12.1 10.5 9.60
KIWM0603G1R8□A01A□□T 1.8 12.6 8.20 9.40
KIWM0603G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 15 8.50 8.00
KIWM0603G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 22 7.50 7.60
KIWM0603G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 33 5.00 7.20
KIWM0603G5R6□A01A□□T 5.6 42 4.80 5.20
KIWM0603G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 48 4.20 4.80
KIWM0603G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 60 4.20 4.40
KIWM0603G100□A01A□□T 10 68 3.80 4.40
KIWM0603G150□A01A□□T 15 113 2.30 3.20
KIWM0603G220□A01A□□T 22 170 2.00 2.40
KIWM0603G330□A01A□□T 33 270 1.60 2.00
KIWM0603G470□A01A□□T 47 385 1.20 1.60
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0605GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 3.9 17.0 16.8
KIWM0605GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 4.5 14.5 14.4
KIWM0605G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 6.6 10.0 12.8
KIWM0605G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 10 8.20 10.4
KIWM0605G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 12.5 8.00 8.80
KIWM0605G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 22 7.60 8.00
KIWM0605G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 29 5.00 6.40
KIWM0605G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 41 4.00 5.04
KIWM0605G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 48 4.80 4.40
KIWM0605G100□A01A□□T 10 60 3.80 4.24
KIWM0605G150□A01A□□T 15 90 2.60 3.20
KIWM0605G220□A01A□□T 22 140 2.00 2.80
KIWM0605G330□A01A□□T 33 190 1.80 2.40
KIWM0605G470□A01A□□T 47 230 1.50 2.08
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM0804GR10□A01A□□T 0.1 1.6 35.0 68.0
KIWM0804GR15□A01A□□T 0.15 1.65 33.0 65.0
KIWM0804GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 1.8 30.0 55.0
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 8 of 21
1003 Type
1004 Type
KIWM0804GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 2.4 25.0 40.0
KIWM0804GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 2.8 25.0 36.0
KIWM0804GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 3.2 22.0 23.0
KIWM0804GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 3.8 21.0 22.0
KIWM0804GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 4.4 19.0 19.0
KIWM0804G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 4.62 17.0 17.0
KIWM0804G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 7.6 15.0 15.0
KIWM0804G1R8□A01A□□T 1.8 11 12.5 13.5
KIWM0804G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 11.4 12.0 12.0
KIWM0804G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 15 10.0 11.0
KIWM0804G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 26.5 8.50 10.5
KIWM0804G5R6□A01A□□T 5.6 30 8.00 10.0
KIWM0804G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 36.8 7.00 8.00
KIWM0804G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 46 6.00 7.70
KIWM0804G100□A01A□□T 10 59 5.50 7.00
KIWM0804G150□A01A□□T 15 71 4.80 4.90
KIWM0804G220□A01A□□T 22 113 4.20 4.50
KIWM0804G330□A01A□□T 33 156 3.00 3.30
KIWM0804G470□A01A□□T 47 225 2.50 2.00
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1003GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 1.2 29.2 44.24
KIWM1003GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 1.6 20.35 28.3
KIWM1003GR36□A01A□□T 0.36 1.6 20.35 24.8
KIWM1003GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 2.5 19.47 23.0
KIWM1003GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 3.7 15.93 20.35
KIWM1003G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 6 13.27 18.58
KIWM1003G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 7.5 11.5 17.69
KIWM1003G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 9 9.73 12.38
KIWM1003G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 16 7.96 10.61
KIWM1003G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 22.5 6.19 8.84
KIWM1003G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 45 4.42 6.20
KIWM1003G100□A01A□□T 10 55 3.98 5.75
KIWM1003G330□A01A□□T 33 160 2.30 3.53
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1004GR30□A01A□□T 0.30 1.1 30.0 36.0
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 9 of 21
1005 Type
KIWM1004GR33□A01A□□T 0.33 1.15 28.0 36.0
KIWM1004GR36□A01A□□T 0.36 1.2 25.0 36.0
KIWM1004GR45□A01A□□T 0.45 1.5 25.0 34.0
KIWM1004GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 1.7 25.0 32.0
KIWM1004GR56□A01A□□T 0.56 1.8 20.0 26.4
KIWM1004GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 2.4 19.0 24.0
KIWM1004GR80□A01A□□T 0.80 2.7 19.0 23.2
KIWM1004G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 3.3 16.0 22.4
KIWM1004G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 4.2 14.0 19.2
KIWM1004G1R8□A01A□□T 1.8 4.5 14.0 16.0
KIWM1004G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 7 10.0 13.2
KIWM1004G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 11.8 9.50 12.8
KIWM1004G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 20 7.50 10.4
KIWM1004G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 25 7.00 9.60
KIWM1004G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 27 6.80 7.20
KIWM1004G100□A01A□□T 10 30 6.90 6.80
KIWM1004G150□A01A□□T 15 45 5.60 5.60
KIWM1004G220□A01A□□T 22 66 4.20 4.40
KIWM1004G330□A01A□□T 33 92 3.80 3.84
KIWM1004G470□A01A□□T 47 145 2.80 3.10
KIWM1004G680□A01A□□T 68 195 2.00 2.40
KIWM1004G820□A01A□□T 82 285 2.10 2.30
KIWM1004G101□A01A□□T 100 340 1.80 2.10
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1005GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 0.8 32.5 57.5
KIWM1005GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 1.95 21.0 34.0
KIWM1005G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 3 20.3 28.0
KIWM1005G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 3.8 18.5 22.0
KIWM1005G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 6 13.2 16.8
KIWM1005G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 10 11.5 14.0
KIWM1005G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 14 9.70 13.2
KIWM1005G5R6□A01A□□T 5.6 17 8.50 12.3
KIWM1005G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 18.5 8.00 12.3
KIWM1005G100□A01A□□T 10 28 7.00 8.80
KIWM1005G150□A01A□□T 15 42 5.70 6.50
KIWM1005G220□A01A□□T 22 50 5.00 5.30
KIWM1005G330□A01A□□T 33 86 4.20 4.60
KIWM1005G470□A01A□□T 47 127 3.20 4.00
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 10 of 21
1204 Type
1205 Type
KIWM1005G680□A01A□□T 68 185 2.40 2.80
KIWM1005G820□A01A□□T 82 280 1.70 3.00
KIWM1005G101□A01A□□T 100 290 1.80 2.50
Part Number Inductance (μH)
DC Resistance(m
Ω）
Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1204GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 0.9 38.0 40.0
KIWM1204GR47□A01A□□T 0.47 2 29.0 38.4
KIWM1204GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 3.5 24.0 37.6
KIWM1204GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 4.5 24.0 32.0
KIWM1204G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 7.5 20.0 28.0
KIWM1204G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 9.5 17.0 24.4
KIWM1204G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 11.5 15.0 20.8
KIWM1204G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 13 13.0 16.8
KIWM1204G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 14.5 11.0 14.4
KIWM1204G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 20 8.00 11.2
KIWM1204G100□A01A□□T 10 25 7.00 8.00
KIWM1204G150□A01A□□T 15 39 5.80 6.00
KIWM1204G220□A01A□□T 22 51 3.80 4.80
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1205GR22□A01A□□T 0.22 0.7 45.0 60.0
KIWM1205GR36□A01A□□T 0.36 0.85 37.0 40.0
KIWM1205GR50□A01A□□T 0.50 1.15 33.0 38.4
KIWM1205GR68□A01A□□T 0.68 1.55 29.0 36.8
KIWM1205GR82□A01A□□T 0.82 1.67 26.0 31.2
KIWM1205G1R0□A01A□□T 1.0 2.2 22.0 28.0
KIWM1205G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 3.2 19.0 26.4
KIWM1205G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 5 13.0 19.2
KIWM1205G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 7 12.0 17.6
KIWM1205G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 9 11.0 16.0
KIWM1205G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 18 10.0 12.8
KIWM1205G100□A01A□□T 10 22 8.00 9.60
KIWM1205G150□A01A□□T 15 30 7.00 8.00
KIWM1205G220□A01A□□T 22 58 3.80 5.20
KIWM1205G330□A01A□□T 33 84 2.80 4.80
KIWM1205G470□A01A□□T 47 130 2.60 4.00
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 11 of 21
1206 Type
1265 Type
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1205G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 2.9 23.0 27.0
KIWM1205G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 4.2 18.0 24.0
KIWM1205G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 6.8 14.0 21.0
KIWM1205G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 9 12.0 19.2
KIWM1205G5R6□A01A□□T 5.6 11 11.0 18.0
KIWM1205G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 13.5 10.0 15.2
KIWM1205G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 16 9.00 10.8
KIWM1205G100□A01A□□T 10 20.7 8.50 11.1
KIWM1205G120□A01A□□T 12 23 7.80 8.00
KIWM1205G150□A01A□□T 15 29 7.50 7.20
KIWM1205G180□A01A□□T 18 35 6.50 6.40
KIWM1205G220□A01A□□T 22 39.5 6.00 6.00
KIWM1205G270□A01A□□T 27 56 5.00 5.20
KIWM1205G330□A01A□□T 33 75 4.80 4.80
KIWM1205G470□A01A□□T 47 90 4.20 4.40
KIWM1205G680□A01A□□T 68 140 3.20 3.60
KIWM1205G101□A01A□□T 100 200 2.50 2.80
KIWM1205G121□A01A□□T 120 235 1.70 2.56
KIWM1205G151□A01A□□T 150 350 1.20 2.16
Part Number Inductance (μH)
DC Resistance(m
Ω）
Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1265G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 8.5 16.0 24.0
KIWM1265G5R6□A01A□□T 5.6 10.5 14.0 22.5
KIWM1265G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 12 13.0 19.0
KIWM1265G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 14 12.0 16.0
KIWM1265G100□A01A□□T 10 16.5 11.0 15.0
KIWM1265G150□A01A□□T 15 26 9.50 11.0
KIWM1265G220□A01A□□T 22 36 8.00 9.00
KIWM1265G330□A01A□□T 33 65 6.50 8.00
KIWM1265G470□A01A□□T 47 70 5.50 6.80
KIWM1265G680□A01A□□T 68 120 4.80 5.20
KIWM1265G820□A01A□□T 82 135 4.0 4.50
KIWM1265G101□A01A□□T 100 170 3.50 4.00
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 12 of 21
1707 Type
2213 Type
※ Notes:
1: All test data is referenced to 20.
2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller.
Part Number Inductance (μH)
DC Resistance(m
Ω）
Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM1707G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 2.1 29.0 35.0
KIWM1707G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 2.5 25.5 30.0
KIWM1707G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 3.95 21.0 26.0
KIWM1707G4R7□A01A□□T 4.7 4.75 18.5 21.0
KIWM1707G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 7.5 15.0 19.5
KIWM1707G8R2□A01A□□T 8.2 2.1 29.0 35.0
KIWM1707G100□A01A□□T 10 2.5 25.5 30.0
KIWM1707G150□A01A□□T 15 3.95 21.0 26.0
KIWM1707G220□A01A□□T 22 4.75 18.5 21.0
KIWM1707G330□A01A□□T 33 7.5 15.0 19.5
KIWM1707G470□A01A□□T 47 8.7 11.5 17.5
KIWM1707G560□A01A□□T 56 9.9 10.5 16.5
KIWM1707G680□A01A□□T 68 17 9.50 12.5
KIWM1707G820□A01A□□T 82 23 7.50 10.0
KIWM1707G101□A01A□□T 100 37 7.00 8.50
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(mΩ）Heat Rating Current(A)
Maximum Saturation
Current(A)
KIWM2213G1R5□A01A□□T 1.5 1.15 57.0 48.0
KIWM2213G2R2□A01A□□T 2.2 1.25 52.0 43.0
KIWM2213G3R3□A01A□□T 3.3 1.75 47.0 37.0
KIWM2213G4R7□A01A□□T 4.3 2.2 44.0 34.0
KIWM2213G6R8□A01A□□T 6.8 3.1 36.0 32.0
KIWM2213G100□A01A□□T 10 4.15 30.0 20.0
KIWM2213G150□A01A□□T 15 6.12 23.0 18.0
KIWM2213G220□A01A□□T 22 11 18.0 14.0
KIWM2213G330□A01A□□T 33 15.4 16.0 10.5
KIWM2213G470□A01A□□T 47 20.8 14.0 10.0
KIWM2213G680□A01A□□T 68 29.5 12.0 9.00
KIWM2213G820□A01A□□T 82 34.2 10.0 7.70
KIWM2213G101□A01A□□T 100 40 9.50 7.50
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 13 of 21
3: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
4: Isat(Max): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
5: Irms(Typ): DC current that causes the temperature rise ( Δ T=40℃）from 20℃ ambient.